
 
Weekly Announcements 

February 3 - February 8, 2025 
www.lhpantherband.org 

 

Weekly Schedule 
 

Week of February 3 - February 8 -  
Monday, February 3 - Sectionals, Percussion Ensemble Rehearsal AM, Guard Rehearsal PM 
Tuesday, February 4 - Sectionals 
Wednesday, February 5 - Percussion Ensemble AM, Guard Rehearsal AM, Sectionals 
Thursday, February 6 - Guard Rehearsal AM, Sectionals 
Friday, February 7 - Percussion Ensemble AM, Guard Rehearsal AM, Sectionals 
Saturday, February 8 - PERFORMANCE: Winter Guard at TCGC Pieper ( ) Pieper High School
 

Week of February 10 - February 15 -  
Monday, February 10 - Sectionals, Percussion Ensemble Rehearsal AM, Guard Rehearsal PM, LHISD Town Hall 

Meeting, 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM ( ) Tierra Rosa Elementary School
Tuesday, February 11 - Guard Rehearsal AM, Sectionals, Band Booster Executive Meeting, 6:30 PM - 7:30 PM 
Wednesday, February 12 - Percussion Ensemble AM, Guard Rehearsal AM, Sectionals 
Thursday, February 13 - Guard Rehearsal AM 
Friday, February 14 -  
Saturday, February 15 - PERFORMANCE: Winter Guard at WGI New Braunfels ( ) Canyon High School
 

Weekly Sectional Schedule, February 3 - January 7 

Wind Ensemble 

Times Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Morning (7:20 AM 
- 8:30 AM) 

Flute/Oboe Clarinet Alto Sax/Horn Trumpet 
Low 

Reeds/Tuba 

Afternoon (4:30 
PM - 5:40 PM) 

Tbn/Euph/ 
Tenor Sax 

    

Wind Symphony 

Morning (7:20 AM 
- 8:30 AM) 

 
 

 Euphonium Trombone 
Low 

Reeds/Tuba 

Afternoon (4:30 
PM - 5:40 PM) 

Trumpet  Clarinet 
Alto Sax/Tenor 

Sax/Horn 
 

Percussion Ensemble 

Morning (6:45 AM 
- 8:25 AM) 

    Perc. Ens. 

Afternoon (4:45   Perc. Ens.   

 

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Pieper+High+School/data=!4m2!3m1!19sChIJJcIh-L6HXIYRwwLDwQuHErU
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tierra+Rosa+Elementary+School/data=!4m2!3m1!19sChIJ8RBYRAArW4YRhSJuMEbn-RY
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Canyon+High+School/data=!4m2!3m1!19sChIJycKQ8d68XIYR5_i3Kyi4Dis
https://www.lhpantherband.org/


 

PM - 6:45 PM) 

 


